
.....~' 

/'	 \ ..~.,..~~.,. \ 

/--:::;f'-\ KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

~ .-''i(\\.-li:,;': 'L'i'\" \ RECEIP TS AND EXPENDITURES REP 0 RT 
'\ ~\)\.. '1 J",:.\ OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

\ _",(')~>fY>~ July 26,2010 

\ c..-:.~:.>., FILE WITH 'SECRETARY OF STATE \;:;;:,­
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A.	 Name of Committee: Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC) 

Address: 515 South Kansas Avenue, Suite 201 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66603 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee y/ Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing _._ Tennination Report 

C.	 Summary (covering the period from January 1,2010 through July 22, 2010) 

922.961. Cash on hand at beginning of period	 .. 

475.002. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2) ~	 .. 1397.96 

845.074. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 .. 

552.895. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .. 

D.	 "1 declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

7/22/2010 

Date 

GEC Form Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Educating All Children In Kansas (E-PAC) 

(N arne of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Check Amount ofOccupation & Industry of 
Cash, Check,Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

.; 

Loan 0 rThan $150 
c.. h Chock LOiln Other 

Other Receipt 

$10.00 

.; $10.00 

.; $10.00 

$10.00 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$10.00 

$100.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 

I $50.00 

$325.00 

Page _~__ of2_ 

Date 

1/19/10 

3/3/10 

3/12/10 

3/31/10 

4/20/10 

4/29/10 

5/10/10 

5/18/10 

5/18/10 

5/18/10 

5/18/10 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Dennis Burke 
1121 Oak Crest Drive 
Baxter Springs, KS 

Dennis Burke 
1121 Oak Crest Drive 
Baxter Springs, KS 

Dennis Burke 
1121 Oak Crest Drive 
Baxter Springs, KS 

Dennis Burke 
1121 Oak Crest Drive 
Baxter Springs, KS 

Michael Bodensteiner 
733 W 590th Ave 
Girard, KS 66743 

Mary Getto 
123 Sunset Ct 
Ozawkie, KS 66070 

Dennis Burke 
1121 Oak Crest Drive 
Baxter Springs, KS 

Beth Reust 
802 S Section Line 
Plainville, KS 67663 

Lynn Rogers 
912 Spaulding 
Wichita, KS 67203 

Jeanette Schmidt 
PO Box 202 
Olpe, KS 66865 

Michael Argabright 
PO Box 57 
Hartford, KS 66854 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Educating All Children In Kansas (E-PAC) 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Check Amount ofOccupation & Industry of 

N arne and Add ress Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date Loan orof Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan Other 

Other Receipt 

Don Grosdidier 
5/28/10 1319 Hickory St .; $50.00 

Eudora, KS 66025
 

Todd Berry
 
5/28/10 $25.006114 SE 75th Terr 

Riverton, KS 66770
 

Bradon Burton
 
5/28/10 3534 Everett Dr $20.00 

Manhattan, KS 66503
 

Dennis Burke
 
$10.005/28/10 1121 Oak Crest Drive 

Baxter Springs, KS
 

Dennis Burke
 
$10.006/25/10 1121 Oak Crest Dr .; 

Baxter Springs, KS
 

Janet Sprecker
 
6/30/09 818 E Rough Creek Loop .; $35.00 

Derby, KS 67037 

$150.00 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Educating All Children In Kansas (E-PAC) 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

05/18/10 

05/18/10 

05/18/10 

07/21/10 

Name and Address 
To Whom Expenditure is Made 

USAIKansas 
515 S Kansas Avenue, Suite 201 
Topeka, KS 66603 

USAIKansas 
515 S Kansas Avenue, Suite 201 
Topeka,KS 66603 

USAIKansas 
515 S Kansas Avenue, Suite 201 
Topeka, KS 66603 

Governmental Ethics Commission 
109 W 9th, Suite 504 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Purpose of Expenditure 

Postage 

Printing (brochures) 

Supplies 

Registration Fee 

Amount 

$236.68 

$494.05 

$79.34 

$35.00 

$845.07 
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