KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

JUL 2 3 2010

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 26, 2010

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	A. Name of Committee: Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)					
	Address: 515 South Kansas Avenue, Suite 201					
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66603					
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee					
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-				
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2010 through July 22, 2010)	022.00				
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	922.96				
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	475.00				
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	1397.96				
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	845.07				
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	552.89				
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)					
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)					
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exa and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.	e intentional				
Dat	7/22/2010 Bignature of Treasurer Signature of Treasurer	·				

GEC Form Rev, 2001

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Educating All Children In Kansas (E-PAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
1/19/10	Dennis Burke 1121 Oak Crest Drive Baxter Springs, KS			√			\$10.00
3/3/10	Dennis Burke 1121 Oak Crest Drive Baxter Springs, KS			✓			\$10.00
3/12/10	Dennis Burke 1121 Oak Crest Drive Baxter Springs, KS			✓			\$10.00
3/31/10	Dennis Burke 1121 Oak Crest Drive Baxter Springs, KS			√ .			\$10.00
4/20/10	Michael Bodensteiner 733 W 590th Ave Girard, KS 66743			✓			\$50.00
4/29/10	Mary Getto 123 Sunset Ct Ozawkie, KS 66070			✓			\$25.00
5/10/10	Dennis Burke 1121 Oak Crest Drive Baxter Springs, KS			√			\$10.00
5/18/10	Beth Reust 802 S Section Line Plainville, KS 67663			✓			\$100.00
5/18/10	Lynn Rogers 912 Spaulding Wichita, KS 67203			✓			\$25.00
5/18/10	Jeanette Schmidt PO Box 202 Olpe, KS 66865			✓			\$25.00
5/18/10	Michael Argabright PO Box 57 Hartford, KS 66854			✓			\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$325.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Educating All Children In Kansas (E-PAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address Individual G	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More		Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
5/28/10	Don Grosdidier 1319 Hickory St Eudora, KS 66025			√			\$50.00
5/28/10	Todd Berry 6114 SE 75th Terr Riverton, KS 66770			✓			\$25.00
5/28/10	Bradon Burton 3534 Everett Dr Manhattan, KS 66503			✓			\$20.00
5/28/10	Dennis Burke 1121 Oak Crest Drive Baxter Springs, KS			✓			\$10.00
6/25/10	Dennis Burke 1121 Oak Crest Dr Baxter Springs, KS	,		✓			\$10.00
6/30/09	Janet Sprecker 818 E Rough Creek Loop Derby, KS 67037			✓			\$35.00
					-		
						r ··	
	 * Subtotal This Page						\$150.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Educating All Children In Kansas (E-PAC)

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
05/18/10	USA Kansas 515 S Kansas Avenue, Suite 201 Topeka, KS 66603	Postage	\$236.68
05/18/10	USA Kansas 515 S Kansas Avenue, Suite 201 Topeka, KS 66603	Printing (brochures)	\$494.05
05/18/10	USA Kansas 515 S Kansas Avenue, Suite 201 Topeka, KS 66603	Supplies	\$79.34
07/21/10	Governmental Ethics Commission 109 W 9th, Suite 504 Topeka, KS 66612	Registration Fee	\$35.00
_			
			,
	Subtotal This Page		\$845.07

Page	1	οf	/
rage		_ 01	<i>'</i>